



## KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY TENDER NOTICE

### ADDENDUM 3

**Date: 16<sup>th</sup> October 2023.**

### **FY 2023-2024 22%CRC FUNDS FOR ROUTINE & SPOT MAINTENANCE**

### **OF ROADS IN NAKURU REGION**

The Kenya Rural Roads Authority (KeRRA) is a State Corporation established under the Kenya Roads Act, 2007, with the responsibility for the management, development, rehabilitation and maintenance of roads under Class C, D, E and others.

Pursuant to the provision of Section 75 (1) of the Public Procurement & Asset Disposal Act, 2015, **The Kenya Rural Roads Authority (Nakuru Region)** wishes to inform firms participating in the tenders for 22% RMLF FUNDING FY 2023-2024 that was made on 4<sup>th</sup> and 5<sup>th</sup> October 2023 on the KeRRA Website that clarifications are deemed necessary calling for an addendum to the tender is made as herein below.

NO	TENDER NO.	ROAD NAME & NO	CONSTITUENCY	AREA OF CORRECTION	STATUS AFTER CORRECTION
1	KeRRA/08/NKU/039 /22%CRC/013 /23/24	E7315: Junct.B20 Lanet-Moi Forces-Ndege Ndimu	BAHATI	PAGE 29 Reading E7315: Ndege Ndimu – Mireroni – Tabuga instead of: E7315: Junct.B20 Lanet-Moi Forces-Ndege Ndimu	HAS BEEN CORRECTED
2	KeRRA/08/NKU/039 /22%CRC/038 /23/24	C707: Kasarani-Marula Jnc.A8	GILGIL	Page 29 Reading C489: Gitare – Gilgil – Amount Kshs. 7,857,296.00 instead of C707: Kasarani-Marula Jnc.A8 - Amount Kshs. 2,714,300.49	HAS BEEN CORRECTED
3	KeRRA/08/NKU/039 /22%CRC/039 /23/24	C713: Tee-Kongasis	GILGIL	Page 29 Indicated as C717: Eburu – Ngema – Gilgil instead of C713: Tee-Kongasis	HAS BEEN CORRECTED
4	KeRRA/08/NKU/003 /22%CRC/003 /23/24	D1662: C711 Elburgon - A8 Sachangwan	MOLO	A wrong document was uploaded to the website i.e. for KeRRA/08/NKU/001/22%CRC/038/23/24 C716: Elburgon-Tergat-Salgaa	THE CORRECT DOCUMENT HAS BEEN UPLOADED

LOT 2					
5	KeRRA/08/NKU/039/22%CRC/068/23/24	G77240: Kuresie-Sarambei	RONGAI	Cover Page indicated as KeRRA/08/NKU/039/22%CRC/06 7/23/24 instead of KeRRA/08/NKU/039/22%CRC/06 8/23/24	HAS BEEN CORRECTED
6	KeRRA/08/NKU/039/22%CRC/024/ 23/24	F7122: Kibaraa Ecd-Kuresoi	KURESOI NORTH	THE COVER PAGE READS WOMEN INSTEAD OF PWD AS PER THE TENDER NOTICE	HAS BEEN CORRECTED
7	KeRRA/08/NKU/039/22%CRC/028/ 23/24	G79867: CDA-TARAKWET	KURESOI NORTH	THE COVER PAGE READS YOUTH INSTEAD OF WOMEN AS PER THE TENDER NOTICE AND THE DOCUMENT	HAS BEEN CORRECTED
8	KeRRA/08/NKU/039/22%CRC/012/ 23/24	G77635: Dundori-Milimani Primary Access Road	BAHATI	BILL NO. 1 OF THE BOQ IS NOT CLEAR	HAS BEEN CORRECTED

**NOTE:**

1. To enhance equity, bidders shall bid for a maximum of Two (2) Tenders, but can only be awarded a Maximum of one (1) Tender, under **this tender notice**. Bidders who participate in more than Two (2) tenders shall be disqualified.
2. Director (s) bidding under different companies for the same tender shall be disqualified
3. Director (s) bidding under different companies should not participate in more than Two (2) tenders under **LOT 1 and LOT 2 Tender Notice**.
4. Bidders participating under Y, W&PWD need not be prequalified and their qualification criteria is outlined in the Bid document.
5. **That the closing and Opening date for ALL TENDERS have been extended to 23<sup>rd</sup> OCTOBER,2023 (LOT 1) and 24<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2023 (LOT 2) at 11.00 a.m**
6. The rest of the details of the Invitation to Tender remain as earlier indicated.

  
**REGIONAL DIRECTOR**  
**NAKURU REGION**